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SENIOR PROGRAMME 

TERM 1 EXAMINATION (2025-26)/DATE SHEET –GRADE IX - XII 
 

DATE  DAY IX X XI XII 

11.9.2025 Thursday PREPARATORY OFF 

12.9.2025 Friday  MATHEM

ATICS 

ENGLISH BUSINESS STUDIES 

/POLITICAL SCIENCE 

/CHEMISTRY 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

/ECONOMICS/ BIOLOGY 

13.9.2025 Saturday  SATURDAY 

14.9.2025 Sunday  SUNDAY 

15.9.2025 Monday  SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

SCIENCE MATHEMATICS/ 

INFORMATICS 

PRACTICES/   

BIOLOGY 

ACCOUNTANCY/ 

PHYSICS /POLITICAL 

SCIENCE 

16.9.2025 Tuesday PREPARATORY OFF 

17.9.2025 Wednesday ENGLISH AI ARTIFICIAL 

INTELLIGENCE/YOGA

/  HINDUSTANI 

MUSIC/MATHS 

ADDITIONAL 

ENGLISH 

18.9.2025 Thursday PREPARATORY OFF 

19.9.2025 Friday  SCIENCE HINDI PAINTING/LEGAL 

STUDIES/ 

ECONOMICS/ 

PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

20.9.2025 Saturday  PREPARATORY OFF 

21.9.2025 Sunday  SUNDAY 

22.9.2025 Monday  HINDI MATHEMATICS ACCOUNTANCY 

/PHYSICS  

MATHEMATICS/ 

PSYCHOLOGY 

23.9.2025 Tuesday  PREPARATORY OFF 

24.9.2025 Wednesday PREPARATORY OFF 

25.9.2025 Thursday AI SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

ENGLISH INFORMATICS 

PRACTICES/CHEMISTRY 

26.9.2025 Friday  NON-WORKING DAY PREPARATORY OFF 

27.9.2025 Saturday  SATURDAY 

28.9.2025 Sunday  SUNDAY 

29.9.2025 Monday  NON-WORKING DAY COMPUTER SCIENCE/ 

PSYCHOLOGY  

BUSINESS STUDIES 
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Note: 

1. School Timings during Examination will be from 08:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M  

(from 12.09.2025 to 29.09.2025). 

2. The dispersal schedule during the examination is given below: 

 

Grade Gate No. Time 

IX 1 12:10 pm 

X 1 12:10 pm 

XI 1 12:10 pm 

XII 4 12:15 pm 

 

3. School Transport will arrive 2 hours before the scheduled timings. Parents are 

requested to pick their          wards accordingly. 

4. The Examination of the following subjects will be held as per the schedule given 

below during the                    school hours. 

 

S.NO. Grades Date Day Subject 

1 IX to X 08.09.2025 MONDAY ART EDUCATION 

2 XI to XII 02.09.2025 TUESDAY GENERAL STUDIES 

 

5. Result declaration will be held as per the given schedule: 

 

Grades Date & Day 

IX-XII 11.10.2025 (Saturday) 

Wishing Good Luck to All the Students! 

 

 


